Dear Jove Editorial Team,
Thank you for your comments and the opportunity to resubmit our manuscript.  We have carefully addressed the editor’s comments, and made revisions, as described below.  We hope our revised manuscript meets the editorial policy. 
We appreciate your assistance in the review process of our manuscript.  

Sincerely,
Yupeng Chen





Responses to editor’s comments:

1. Manuscript needs a thorough proofreading. 
Reply: We have done that.

2.  Are nanometrix or Janus base nanotubes commercial? If yes, please use generic term and move this to the table of materials
Reply: They are not commercial. We synthesized them ourselves.

3.  Citation? 
Reply: We have added a citation.

4.  Please ensure that the steps are written in imperative tense and explains how to do the procedure    
  with all specific details associated with it. 
      Please ensure you write your protocol as if you are explaining it to someone. 
For each step please include how to perform the step. For this use discrete actions, button clicks in the software, knob turns etc.  e.g., Click “open” to open the software, then turn the red knob.  
Please ensure you have at least one page and max of 2.75 pages of highlight including headings  and spacings. Please ensure the highlight must form the most cohesive story and must be in line with the title of the manuscript.
Please do not use commercial terms throughout the manuscript. Please place all the commercial terms in the table of materials and use generic terms here.  .
 Reply:  Thank you for the comments. We have revised the protocol section according to the comments.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
5.  If you would like to place this in the protocol section, please convert the section into numbered action steps in imperative tense to show how each step is performed with all specific details associated with it. Please see section 2. 
Reply: We have reedited this section.

6.  Please include the video as a supplementary file.
Reply: We have added the video as a supplementary file.

7. Significance of this step? 
Reply: We have added the note in the main text.

8. Any specification for the plates?
Reply: We have added the plate and its catalog number in the table of materials.

9. Volume used per well.
 Reply: 50 μL for per well.

10. Significance of this? Please include as a note with citations.
 Reply: We have added a note with a citation.

11. Is there any sort of visual check for this one?
 Reply: White solid suspension can be seen after pipetting the solution several times.

12. How and when were these prepared.
 Reply: We have extended the preparation steps of FN and JBNTs control solutions.

13. Wavelength used? How is this done?
Reply: We have included all the steps and details for the absorption spectra measurement.

14. How do you characterize based on the spectrophotometer reading? Please include all the steps here.
Reply: We have included all the steps for the absorption spectra measurement.

15.Please do not use commercial terms in the manuscript.
Reply: We have revised it.

16. Please include what was the sample characterized for?
Reply: We have included the samples in the main text.

17. Each sample is added in four times?
Reply: Each ample is added once. We have made a revision in the text.

18. Please include how this is done- please include all the volumes, incubation time etc.
Reply: We have included all steps in the main text.

19. Is there a need for the confocal microscope here?
Reply: It’s not a necessary to use a confocal microscope. We can also use a fluorescent microscope.

20. Please include how this is done? 
Reply: We have revised it.

21. Please include this in the reference section and use an in text citation here.
Reply: We have reedited it.

22.Please expand the discussion to explicitly cover the following in detail in 3-6 paragraphs with citations:
a) Critical steps within the protocol
b) Any modifications and troubleshooting of the technique
c) Any limitations of the technique
d) The significance with respect to existing methods
e) Any future applications of the technique
Reply: We have expanded the discussion section according to these comments.

23. Citation? 
Reply: We got this through our previous experience. These are steps related to the protocol which was not published before.

24. Basis for this?
Reply: We got this through our previous experience.

25. Please ensure that the references appear as the following: [Lastname, F.I., LastName, F.I., LastName, F.I. Article Title. Source. Volume (Issue), FirstPage – LastPage, (YEAR).] For more than 6 authors, list only the first author then et al.
Reply: We have reedited the format of the references.









